Pupil Survey 2018

303 responses (Y2-6)

Based on new Estyn Questionnaire



Q1: | like my school

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Strﬂngly Agree _

Agree

Disagresa

Strongly
Disagree

| Don't Know

O 10%0 20% 30% A0 50% G0%: TO% 0%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 31.49%
Agree 38.61%
Disagree 2.64%
Strongly Disagree 0.95%
| Don't Know 6.27%

TOTAL

Poveres Ay oty
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100
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Q2: I believe | am doing well at my school

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agrees

Agree _

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

| Don't Know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%G 50%0 50% TO% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 36.30% 110
Agree 48.17% 149
Disagree 1.98% 6
Strongly Disagree 0.99% 3
| Don't Know 11.55% 35
TOTAL 303

Poveres Ay oty



Q3: | feel safe in my school

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

| Cron"t Know

2

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

| Don't Know

TOTAL

Poveres Ay oty
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RESPONSES
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Q4: | know who to talk to if | am worried or
upset at school

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

| Dot Know

O 10%% 2004 30% 40%% 50% 50%: T 80%%:

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 34.13%
Agree 35.31%
Disagree 2.64%
Strongly Disagree 1.63%

| Don't Know B.27%
TOTAL

Poveres Ay oty

90% 100%
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19

303



Q5: Other children behave well in class

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagres

| Don't Know

0% 10% 20% 30% 400 50% 50%%: TO% 50% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 17.45% 53
Agree 30.17% 152
Disagree 14.52% 44
Strongly Disagree 3.63% 11
| Don't Know 14.19% 43
TOTAL 303

Poveres Ay oty



Q6: Other children behave well at playtimes
and lunchtime

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagreea

Strongly
Disagresa

| Don"t Know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40 50% G0%% TO% S0% 0% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 12.84% 48
Agree 45.87% 139
Disagree 14.85% 43
Strongly Disagree 4.29% 13
| Don't Know 19.14% 38
TOTAL 303

Poveres Ay oty



Q7: Other children do not bully me

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Strﬂngly Agree _

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

| Don't Know

O 10%% 20% 30%0 400 50%% G0% TO% S0%%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 48.84%
Agree 33.99%
Disagres 7.39%
Strongly Disagree 4.29%

| Don't Know 9.28%
TOTAL

Poveres Ay oty
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Q8: If any bullying happens, the school will
deal with it well

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Strﬂngly Agree _

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagres

| Don"t Know

0 10% 20% 30% 400 50% G0%% TO% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree I7.43% 174
Agree 26.07% 79
Disagree 7.39% 23
Strongly Disagree 1.98% 6
| Don't Know 6.93% 21
TOTAL 303

Poveres Ay oty



Q9: The teachers and other adults in the
school help me to learn well and to make good
progress

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree
Agree

Dizagree

Strongly
Disagree

| Dont Know

0 10% 20% 30% S0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 63.37% 192
Agree 33.66% 102
Disagree 1.32% 4
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
| Don't Know 1.65% 5
TOTAL 303

50% G0% TO% 0% 20% 100%

Poveres Ay oy



Q10: Teachers and other adults in the school
give me interesting work to do in class

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

| Don"t Know

0% 10%% 20% 30% 400 50% G0% TO% S0 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 43.89% 133
Agree 38.94% 118
Disagree 9.37% 20
Strongly Disagree 2.31% 7
| Don't Know 5.268% 16
TOTAL 303

Poveres Ay oty



Q11: Teachers and other adults in the school
expect me to work hard and to do my best

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Strﬂngly Agree _
Agree _

Dizsagree

Strongly

Dizsagree

| Don't Know I
O 10%: 20% J0% A% 50% 50% TO% S50%: S90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 72.61% 220
Disagree 0.33% 1
Strongly Disagree 0.33% 1
| Don't Know 2.64% g
TOTAL 303

Poveres Ay oy



Q12: Teachers and other adults in the school
treat all children fairly and with respect,
Including me

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree
Agres

Disagree

Strongly
Disagres

| Don't Know

O T0%0 20% 30%0 0% 50%0 G0%% TO% 0% 20% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 91.49% 136
Strongly Disagree 297% 9
| Don't Know 6.60% 20
TOTAL 303

Poveres Ay oy



Q13: The school helps me to understand and

respect people who are different to me
Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Agree

Disagrees

Strongly
Disagree

| Don't Know

0 10% 20% 30% 409 50% GO0%% T 80% 90% 100%:

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 96.44% 171
Agree 34.98% 106
Disagree 1.98% 6
Strongly Disagree 0.66% 2
| Don't Know 5.94% 18
TOTAL 303

Poveres Ay oty



Q14: The school helps me to understand how

eating and drinking can affect my health

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree

Agrees

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

| Dron't Know

ANSWER CHOICES

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

| Don't Know
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Poveres Ay oy
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Q15: There are lots of chances for me to get

exercise in school

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree
Agres

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

| Dron't Know

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

| Don't Know
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Q16: The school helps me to do things for
myself and to take on responsibility

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Strﬂngly Agree _
Agree _

Disagresa

Strongly

Cisagres

| Don'"t Know I
O T0%%0 20%n 30% S0 50% B0 TO% 80% 20 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 30.30% 153
Agree 40.92% 124
Disagree 4.62% 14
Strongly Disagres 0.66% 2
| Don't Know 3.30% 10
TOTAL 303

Poveres Ay oy



Q17: 1 know what to do and what support | can
get if | find my work hard

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree

Agres

Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

| Don't Know I
O T10%% prao Lo 30%: Lo L 50% B TO% 80%: 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 43.21% 137
Agree 49.83% 191
Disagree 1.63% 9
Strongly Disagree 0.66% 2
| Don't Know 2.64% g
TOTAL 303

Poveres Ay oty



Q18: | have enough books and equipment to
do my work at school

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agrees
Agres

Disagres

Strongly
Disagree

| Dron't Komow

O T10%a 20% 30%0 00 50%0 G50 TG 80 20% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 94.13% 164
Disagree 9.94% 18
Strongly Disagres 0.99% 3
| Don't Know 2.31% 7
TOTAL 303

Poveres Ay oy



Q19: Teachers and other adults in school
listen to me and care about what | think about
the school

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

| Dron"t Know

O 10%% 20% 30% 40 50%0 G0%% TO% 0% 0% 100%:

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly Agree 44.88% 136
Agree 35.31% 107
Disagree 6.27% 19
Strongly Disagree 1.98% 6
| Don't Know 11.35% 39
TOTAL 303

Poveres Ay oy



Q20: | believe that the school prepares me well
for moving on to the next school

Answered: 303 Skipped: 0

Stronsly Aeres _

Cisagree

Strongly
Disagree

| Dron"t Kmow

faree _

O 10%% 20094 20

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly Agree
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Strongly Disagree

| Don't Know
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Poveres Ay oy
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